
POTABLE WATER

CONSUMPTION/GARDEN

USES/AUX BAY

SEWAGE WATER

PLANT MATURATION 

POND

ASH DAM SYSTEM (DUST SUPP)

17m /hr

ASHING

TO SURFACE

DIRTY WATER

TANK 1

EVAPORATION
OVERFLOW

CLEAN STATION

DAM

EVAPORATION

DIRTY STATION

DAM1.75m /hr

LOST

5.8m /hr

41.0m /hr

FILTERED WATER TANKS

POTABLE

TANK 2

ASH BELT WASHING

4.57m /hr
EVAPORATION

MILL

REJECT

SOLIDS + MOISTURE

0.40m /hr
COAL STOCKYARD

EVAPORATION

SSC OVERFLOW 0m /hr SSC BOTTOM ASH COOLING (MAKEUP)

259m /hr

DEMIN POLISHING

(2 ND PASS RO,GTM,EDI)
EDI REJECT

5.79m /hr

0m /hr

CYCLE NON-EVAPORATIVE LOSSES

UNIT SAMPLING WASTE 24.0m /hr

CLEAN RESIN TRANSFER     0.92m /hr

DIRTY RESIN TRANSFER  0.92m /hr

MOTIVE WATER FOR DIRTY RESIN TRANSFER  0.92m /hr

CPP

DRAIN SUMPS

UNITISED

CPP

MOTIVE WATER

TANK

BOILER BLOWDOWN

CONDENSATE TANK

17.4m /hr

PRE-SERVICE RINSE   0.55m /hr

GARDEN 
2.4m /hr

FLY ASH CONDITIONING

86m /hr

DIRTY MOTIVE WATER  0.92m /hr PROCESS DRAINS

RECOVERY TANK

0m /hr

UNIT SAMPLING

1
7
4
0
m

 /
h
r

MAKEUP

USED CLEAN MOTIVE WATER   0.92m /hr

REGEN RINSE   2.45m /hr

MOTIVE WATER FOR CLEAN RESIN  0.92m /hr

TRANSFER

DIRTY RESIN TRANSFER  0.92m /hr

CPP

REGEN

FRESH DEMIN DRAW   4.99m /hr

DEMIN STORAGE 

TANK
HYDROGEN

BATTERY ROOM

STATOR COOLANT

AUX COOLING
(CLOSED SYSTEM)

COMMON

AUX COOLING

(CLOSED SYSTEM)

UNITISED2 ND PASS RO REJECT

20.44m /hr

FILTERED WATER TANKS

PROCESS

PRETREATMENT

AUX COOLING

68.10m /hr

WATER OUT WITH ASH

STORM WATER

CLARIFIER

CHLORINATION

569.32m /hr
EVAPORATION

260.64m /hr

3
9

.5
7

m
 /

h
r

C
O

O
L

IN
G

 T
O

W
E

R
 B

L
O

W
D

O
W

N

&
 L

E
A

K
A

G
E

3
8
.5

2
m

 /
h
r

3
2

.3
8

m
 /

h
r

W
A

T
E

R
 T

R
E

A
T

M
E

N
T

 E
F

F
L

U
E

N
T

S

9
9

.1
8

m
 /

h
r

6
2

1
.6

5
m

 /
h

r

D
E

M
IN

 R
E

C
Y

C
L

E

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3 3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3 3
3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3 3

3
3

3

3
3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

2
0
0
.5

4
m

 /
h
r

3

4.97m /hr

136.28m /hr

2
7
.9

2
m

 /
h
r

3

3.92m /hr

27.05m /hr

138.68m /hr

1
7
4
0
.m

 /
h
r

7.27m /hr

ETL

GMA

GMA

DIRTY WATER

FROM SAND FILTER

BACKWASH

1
8

m
 /

h
r

3

4.15m /hr
3

0.00m /hr
3

319.00m /hr

4
0
.7

2
m

 /
h
r

3

EAE

3
2
3
.1

3
m

 /
h
r

3
6
m

 /
h
r

3

ETN

HDA

3179.00m /hr

116.00m /hr
3

PGB

PGB

0.00m /hr3

0.00m /hr3

0.01m /hr3

30.2m /hr

0.00m /hr3

QG

BT

MKF

3117.96m /hr

BOILER UNIT - HA

TURBINE UNIT - MA

NONE RECOVERABLE

LOSSES

380.64m /hr

24.0m /hr3

CHEMICAL

ANALYSERS

GDN

LDF

LDP

WATER TREATMENT EFFLUENTS

340.72m /hr

2
4
.5

5
m

 /
h
r

3

LDR

GDK

LCQ

LDP

0
.9

2
m

 /
h
r

3

GDK

118.17m /hr

GD

0
.0

0
m

 /
h

r

1
1

0
m

 /
h

r

TOC

SCAVANGER

23.83m /hr
3

23.83m /hr
3

TO

ZLED

m /hr203.58
3

 (1 ST PASS ROIT)

GDF/GDKGDK

2.03m /hr
3

PCD/PCB

WTPCLARIFIER U/F

3

PRIMARY

GN

13.80m /hr3

GR

15m /hr3

EVAPORATION
1.20m /hr

GRCGKC

1
1
5
.7

7
m

 /
h

r
3

GMA

GMB 22.91 m /hr3

52.44m /hr3

STORM WATER
RUN-OFF

28.03m /hr3

STORM WTR.
 RUN-OFF

3
0m /hr

18.67m /hr3

POTABLE HEAD TANK &

POTABLE TANK BOILER

HOUSE 6

GKC

BOTTOM FURNAACE
WALL SOOT BLOWER

HCC

ACC WASHING

MAG

NON-RECOVERABLE LOSSES 6.00m /hr3

6.00m /hr
3

1.75m /hr
3

2
5

.1
5

m
 /

h
r

3

46.8m /hr

7
1

.9
5

m
 /

h
r

3

GDK

FLOOR WASHING/FLUSHING

FIRE FIGHTING

SGA

COOLING TOWER
MAKE-UP

3
6
7
.2

6
m

 /
h
r

WTP

GAC/GDB

()MAIN UF)

GDN

769.9m /hr3

R
A

W
 W

A
T

E
R

 D
A

M

R
A

W
 W

A
T

E
R

 D
A

M

SAND 

FILTRATION

3

3

18.0m /hr

TO DIRTY WTR. TANK

3
1

.5
m

 /
h

r
3

TO DRAINS

3

49.5m /hr
3

FGD 

SCRUBBER 

891.11m /hr
3

TO COOLING TOWER 

22.50m /hr3

3

 CHEMICALS

WTP. EFFLUENT 

GDK

4
0
.7

2
m

 /
h
r

4.57m /hr
3

3

CPP REGEN

EFFLUENT

WTR. OUT WITH

GYPSUM

58.92m /hr
3

ZLED 

68.04m /hr3 23.83m /hr3 FROM 

TOC SCAVANGER

COOLING 

TOWER 

1st PASS RO REJECT & ENS 40.72m /hr
3

1
7

.1
1

m
 /

h
r

2
2

.5
m

 /
h

r

3 3

E
V

A
P

O
R

A
T

IO
N

R
A

W
 W

T
R

.

1
7

5
3

.3
8

m
 /

h
r

3
RAW WATER SUPPLY 

4.39m /hr3

RAINFALL 

EVAPORATION 

16.28m /hr3

EVAPORATION 

196.39m /hr

15.0m /hr

3

ASH DAM SYSTEM (IRRIGATION SUPP.)

3
6

.0
0

m
 /

h
r

3

TOP FURNACE SOOT BLOWING

HCB

HCB

AIR HEATER SOOT BLOWING1.8m /hr3

11.52m /hr
3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

A1L13 14 15 16
SIZE

GROOTTE

REV

    MEDUPI POWER STATION   
     WATER BALANCE FLOW DIAGRAM     

     WITH FGD.     

                                    

 2 

REV DATE

DRAWN

SCALE

REFERENCE DRAWINGS

CHKD

D.O.

INDEX REFERENCE :

** REVISION **

BY

BY

BY

DRG

REGISTR

REV

BY BY

CHKD AUTH KKS

APP

KKS

APP

16
16

08

  
  

  

18
07

08

  
  

  

18
07

08

14
01

09

18 07 08

ESKOM HOLDINGS LTD.

REG. No.

2002/015527/06

SHEET

DATE

APPROVED

DESIGN

AUTH

DO

  MG 

   NTS   

M.MASENYA

AUTHORISED

FOR ESKOM BY

 L.H 

     

 L.A.     

 S.N.

     

  0.84/509  

SPF CODE

   

                 

                    

                    

                    

00 FIRST ISSUE0

 1 1300

     

     

      

      

      

21 07 08

                          

                               

                          

                               

 0.84  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

G
A

D

G
A

D

DRIFT WINDAGE

9.56m /hr

WTP. DEMIN ROUGHING

3

NOTES:

09 KKS NUMBERS ADDED.                   

3

1. WTP. PLANT DESIGN IS BASED ON CONTINUOS
    OPERATION OF 6 UNITS AT 97% BMCR.
2. HOURLY REQUIREMENTS AVERAGED, BASED
    ON 24 HOUR CYCLE.
3. CONSTRUCTION WATER REQUIREMENTS ARE
    NOT INCLUDED.
4. RAINFALL VALUES ARE BASED ON ANNUAL
    AVERAGE RAINFALL.
5. FGD. FIGURES ARE BASED ON WORST COAL
    QUALITY AND 90% LOAD FACTOR

8
5
8
.7

2
m

 /
h
r

                    00  VZ            09
02 09

01

 2

963.11m /hr

1732.71m /hr

940.61m /hr

CHLORIDE BLEED

90.0m /hr
3

DESTILLATE

5.4m /hr3

BLOWDOWN 

3
1.87m /hr

WATER OUT
WITH SALTS 

N. MOODLEY

FLOW RATES UPDATED & EQUIP. ADDED.

 LEH  LEH

 LEH

 LH

 LH

     

     

00  VZ       3 27
03 12 PARAMETERS CHANGED.








